

Ref: 02790_03912_2018-02-21_01
Date: 21 February 2018

Standing Way
Eaglestone
Milton Keynes
MK6 5LD
Tel: 01908 660033
www.mkhospital.nhs.uk
For people who have hearing loss
Minicom 01908 243924

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 07 February 2018.

Please note wards in the Trust are typically more fluid and beds are not ring fenced therefore it is difficult to align patients to the requested units. The following has been used to identify the patients.

- Stroke -These patients have been identified by diagnosis codes* used at any time during their stay.
- ICU - This is combined with the High Dependency Unit under the Department of critical care therefore the two "units" have been reported together by ward.
- The Rehab unit - typically undertakes care of the elderly and the two have been reported together by ward. The beds in the Rehab are not exclusive and are also used by general medicine patients.
- Orthopaedics - Does not have a dedicated ward and has been reported using the specialty code (Trauma and Orthopaedics 110). Only adults have been included.
- General surgery - Does not have a dedicated ward and has been reported using the specialty code (General Surgery - 100).
- General medicine - Does not have a dedicated ward and has been reported using the specialty code (General Medicine - 300).

1. How many patients were admitted to the following units in 2016:

Stroke	284
ICU/HDU	733
Rehab	1089
Orthopaedics	4016
General surgery	3929
General medicine	11119

2. Out of the patients that were cared for in the above units, what was the average length of stay?

Stroke	22
ICU/HDU	6
Rehab	22
Orthopaedics	4
General surgery	3
General medicine	7

3. For those units above, how many beds are in each unit type?

ICU/HDU	9
Rehab	24

4. Out of the patients that were cared for in the above units, what percentage were female?

Stroke	54%
ICU/HDU	47%
Rehab	53%
Orthopaedics	53%
General surgery	54%
General medicine	51%

5. Out of the female patients cared for in the above units, what percentage used a Foley?

The Trust does not record this centrally. To obtain this would entail trawling through individual patient records which would require permission and exceed the appropriate time limit.

6. Out of the female patients cared for in the above units, what percentage used a urinary absorbable pad?

As above

7. What is the average cost of an overnight stay for a patient in your Trust?

£358

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.